
Stop # Stop Details Time

Bus is parked at Cameron High School - leave at 5:55
Take 250 south, for 10.7 miles - turn right onto Amos Hollow Road (Route 89) 

for 4.6 miles - go through Bannon to the top of Clark Hill - stay on blacktop - turn 

left - go to turnaround spot at SWN sign (Johnson's well pad - across from white 

house with silver roof and orange poles at the edge of the yard - house on left 

and turnaround on the right) Wait to leave until

6:35

1
Turn left just past the 35 mph sign back onto Route 89 - Amos Hollow Road - for 

.6 tenths of a mile, mailbox on right, Box 3967, lane on the left  
6:37

Then go .7 tenths of a mile and turn onto Clark Hill Road

2 1509 Clark Hill Road - gray house on the left 6:41

3 Lane on left Box 145 Miller Cove Lane 6:49

Continue down hill, cross bridge, turn right onto Fish Creek

4 Submarine Bridge on the right 6:54

5
3442 Reid Ridge - Log cabin house - turn around by backing into the driveway 

6:55

then go back out Fish Creek -

6 294 Stonebridge Lane - 150 yards past the Clark Hill Bridge 6:59

7 Trailer on right - Mailbox 19590. Big new deck on it and jungle gym in yard 7:07

Cross the bridge and continue down the creek and turn around at Mason's Bar 

and start back up the creek - wait to leave until
7:21

8 16710 Fish Creek Road - white house on left 7:22

9 16844 Fish Creek Road - Rebel Lane in sharp turn 7:23

10 17048 Fish Creek Road - first house on left 7:25

11 17090 Fish Creek Road - second house on left 7:26

12 17236 Fish Creek Road - third house on left 7:27

Go up Cameron Ridge 

13
First house on the right (609 & 5770 Cameron Ridge Road) double wide - up on 

the bank top of hill
7:35

14 5109 Cameron Ridge Road - House on your left across from a car port 7:38

15 4707 Cameron Ridge Road - White house on left with chain link fence 7:39

16
4446 Cameron Ridge Road - New house in middle of field on right with pine 

trees
7:41

17
4008 Cameron Ridge Road - Blue and Grey doublewide on top of Bank tan 

building with white trim in front yard 
7:42

18 3714 Cameron Ridge Road - hidden driveway on the right 7:43

19
874 Cameron Ridge Road - house on right across from pond - pick up aide here 

(WEDNESDAYS and FRIDAYS only)
7:45

20 558 Maggoty Run Lane - Cameron Ridge Road 7:45

21 517 Cameron Ridge Road - lane on the left coming down the hill 7:48

22 Pine Avenue 7:49

23 Cameron Post Office 7:49

24 Cameron Elementary 7:52

Bus #23-19 - Stop Schedule - AM (AM Continued on Back)       

Driver -  Rachel Littleton                        Location - Fish Creek 



25 Cameron High School - park bus after unloading students 8:00

DO NOT CROSS  SUBMARINE BRIDGE

Revised 04.26.2022                        *denotes seldom rides

DO NOT TRAVEL REID RIDGE HILL WHEN IT'S SNOWING



Stop # Stop Details Time

Bus is parked at Cameron High School
1 Cameron High School line up behind Bus 78-22.  Leave at 3:10

2 Cameron Elementary School 3:39
North on Route 250, turn left on Loudenville Road for .5 mile - turn left onto 

bridge onto Cameron Ridge Road

3 Post Office 3:43

4 Pine Avenue 3:43

5 517 Cameron Ridge Road - lane on the right going up the hill 3:44

6 558 Maggoty Run Lane - Cameron Ridge Road 3:45

7
874 Cameron Ridge Road - house on left across from pond - drop off aide here 

(WEDNESDAYS and FRIDAYS only)
3:45

8 3714 Cameron Ridge Road - hidden driveway on the left 3:47

9
4008 Cameron Ridge Road- blue and grey double wide on left on bank with a tan 

building with white trim in front
3:50

10
4446 Cameron Ridge Road - New house in middle of field on left with pine trees

3:51

11 4707 Cameron Ridge Road - White house on right with chain link fence 3:52

12 51029 Cameron Ridge Road - House on right acros from car port 3:53

13
House on the left (609 & 5770 Cameron Ridge Road) double wide - on the left 

up on the bank before starting down hill. 
3:55

Continue across the bridge and start down the creek

14 Fourth house on right past pond 17236 Fish Creek Road 4:05

15 Fifth house on right past pond - 17090 Fish Creek Road 4:06

16 Sixth house on right past pond - 17048 Fish Creek Road 4:07

17 16844 Fish Creek Road - Rebel Lane in sharp turn 4:08

18 Seventh house on right past pond - 16710 Fish Creek Road 4:09

Go to Mason's Bar and turn around 

Turn left onto Fish Creek 

19
Go 1.5 miles - mailbox 19590-trailer on the left- big new deck and jungle gym in 

the yard
4:17

20 294 Stonebridge Lane - 150 yards before the Clark Hill Bridge 4:19

21 Submarine Bridge on the right 4:22

22 3442 Reid Ridge - Log cabin house - turn around 4:23

Turn around go back down the creek to Clark Hill Bridge and cross the bridge

23 Lane on right - Box 145 Miller Cove Lane 4:34

24 1509 Clark Hill Road - at top of Clark Hill - first house on the right 4:38

Intersection 89 & Clark Hill.  Turn right for .7 tenths of a mile

25 Mailbox on left 3967 - lane on right 4:40
Go .6 tenths of a mile to turn around at Johnson's well pad (white house with 

silver roof and orange poles at edge of yard - house on left - turnaround on 

right)

Bus # 23-19 - Stop Schedule - PM (PM Continued on Back)
Driver -  Rachel Littleton                        Location - Fish Creek 



Turn around, go back out 89 to Route 250 north into Cameron to Cameron High 

School
5:15

Revised 04.26.2022                        *denotes seldom rides

DO NOT TRAVEL REID RIDGE HILL WHEN IT'S SNOWING

DO NOT CROSS SUBMARINE BRIDGE


